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CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE

ADOPTED RATES
EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2022

The rates below reflect Clean Energy Alliance’s (CEA) generation rate, and do not include San Diego Gas
& Electric (SDG&E) delivery charge, General Municipal Surcharge (GMS), or the Power Charge
Indifference Adjustment (Exit Fees) on SDG&E’s CCA-CRS rate tariff. Information for these charges can

be found at www.sdge.com.

SDG&E to CEA Rate Mapping

The table below maps SDG&E rates to CEA rates

SDG&E RATE CEA RATE
RESIDENTIAL

Schedule DR-LI and Medical Baseline Customers DR-LI-MB
DR-TOU, DR-TOU-CARE, DR-TOU-MB DR-TOU
DR-SES, DR-SES-CARE, DR-SES-MB DR-SES
EV-TOU EV-TOU
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB EV-TOU-2
EV-TOU-5, EV-TOU-5-CARE, EV-TOU-5-MB EV-TOU-5
TOU-DR-1, TOU-DR-1-CARE, TOU-DR-1-MB TOU-DR-1
TOU-DR-2, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-2-MB TOU-DR-2
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB TOU-DR
DR-SES (Grandfathered) G-DR-SES
EV-TOU (Grandfathered) G-EV-TOU
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB (Grandfathered) G-EV-TOU-2
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB (Grandfathered) G-TOU-DR




TIME-OF-USE PERIODS

Weekdays Summer Winter
June 1 - October 31 November 1 — May 31
On-Peak 4pm —9pm 4pm —9pm
Off-Peak 6am —4pm; 6am — 4pm Excluding
9pm — midnight 10am-2pm in March &
April;
9pm — midnight
Super Off-Peak Midnight — 6am Midnight- 6am
10am —2pm in March &
April
Weekends Summer Winter
June 1 - October 31 November 1 — May 31
On-Peak 4pm —9pm 4pm —9pm
Off-Peak 2pm —4pm; 2pm —4pm
9pm — midnight 9pm — midnight
Super Off-Peak Midnight —2pm Midnight- 2pm
GRANDFATHERED TIME-OF-USE PERIODS
Summer Winter

June 1 — October 31

November 1 - May 31

and all hours weekends
and Holidays

On-Peak 1lam-6pm Monday
through Friday, excluding N/A
Holidays

Semi-Peak 6am-11am and 6pm- 6am-6pm weekdays, and
10pm Monday through all hours on weekends
Friday, excluding and Holidays
Holidays

Off-Peak 10pm-6am weekdays, 6pm-6am weekdays, and

all hours on weekends
and Holidays
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CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE RATES

CEA RATE

TIME-OF-USE PERIOD

SUMMER RATE

June 1 — October 31
Per kWh

WINTER
November 1 — May 31
Per kWh

RESIDENTIAL

DR

DR-LI-MB

E-LI-TOU

E-LI-NR

DR-SES

DR-SES

DR-SES

G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)
EV-TOU

EV-TOU

EV-TOU

G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)
EV-TOU-2

EV-TOU-2

EV-TOU-2
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
G-EV-TOU-2
(Grandfathered)
EV-TOU-5

EV-TOU-5

EV-TOU-5

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-1

TOU-DR-2

TOU-DR-2

TOU-DR

TOU-DR

TOU-DR

G-TOU-DR
(Grandfathered)

All

All

All

All

On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Semi-Peak
Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak

Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak
On-Peak

CEA Adopted Rate Schedule

Effective February 1, 2022

$.19042
$.19042
$.04757
$.05517
$.35776
$.10727
$.02999
$.22394
$.22389
$.22388
$.35776
$.10727
$.02999
$.12095
$.12093
$.09471
$.35776
$.10727
$.02999
$.16020

$.16018
$.16017

$.35776
$.10727
$.02999
$.38749
$.15311
$.02999
$.38749
$.10234
$.26101
$.18913
$.11124
$.32434

$.05540
$.05540
$.04331
$.05044
$.12985
$.08219
$.02378
$.24174
$.24172
$.12985
$.08219
$.02378
$.09690
$.09689
$.06209
$.12985
$.08219
$.02378
$.39856

$.14772
$.14771

$.12985
$.08219
$.02378
$.10532
$.04213
$.02378
$.10532
$.03369
$.10452
$.04167
$.02343
$.13875



SUMMER RATE WINTER
June 1 — October 31 November 1 — May 31
CEA RATE TIME-OF-USE PERIOD Per kWh Per kWh
G-TOU-DR Semi-Peak $.20001 $.04297
(Grandfathered)
G-TOU-DR Off-Peak $.14290 $.04296
(Grandfathered)
PREMIUM POWER SUPPLY PRODUCTS
Clean Impact Plus Premium — 75% Carbon Free $.00100 $.00100
Green Impact Premium — 100% Renewable $.00750 $.00750
NET ENERGY METERING
Personal Impact — Net Surplus Compensation S.06 ‘ S.06
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