

ADOPTED RATES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2022

The rates below reflect Clean Energy Alliance's (CEA) generation rate, and do not include San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E) delivery charge, General Municipal Surcharge (GMS), or the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (Exit Fees) on SDG&E's CCA-CRS rate tariff. Information for these charges can be found at www.sdge.com.

SDG&E to CEA Rate Mapping

The table below maps SDG&E rates to CEA rates

SDG&E RATE	CEA RATE	
RESIDENTIAL		
Schedule DR-LI and Medical Baseline Customers	DR-LI-MB	
DR-TOU, DR-TOU-CARE, DR-TOU-MB	DR-TOU	
DR-SES, DR-SES-CARE, DR-SES-MB	DR-SES	
EV-TOU	EV-TOU	
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB	EV-TOU-2	
EV-TOU-5, EV-TOU-5-CARE, EV-TOU-5-MB	EV-TOU-5	
TOU-DR-1, TOU-DR-1-CARE, TOU-DR-1-MB	TOU-DR-1	
TOU-DR-2, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-2-MB	TOU-DR-2	
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB	TOU-DR	
DR-SES (Grandfathered)	G-DR-SES	
EV-TOU (Grandfathered)	G-EV-TOU	
EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-2-CARE, EV-TOU-2-MB (Grandfathered)	G-EV-TOU-2	
TOU-DR, TOU-DR-CARE, TOU-DR-MB (Grandfathered)	G-TOU-DR	

TIME-OF-USE PERIODS

Weekdays	Summer	Winter
	June 1 – October 31	November 1 – May 31
On-Peak	4pm – 9pm	4pm – 9pm
Off-Peak	6am – 4pm;	6am – 4pm Excluding
	9pm – midnight	10am-2pm in March &
		April;
		9pm – midnight
Super Off-Peak	Midnight – 6am	Midnight- 6am
		10am – 2pm in March &
		April

Weekends	Summer	Winter	
	June 1 – October 31	November 1 – May 31	
On-Peak	4pm – 9pm	4pm – 9pm	
Off-Peak	2pm – 4pm;	2pm – 4pm	
	9pm – midnight	9pm – midnight	
Super Off-Peak	Midnight – 2pm	Midnight- 2pm	

GRANDFATHERED TIME-OF-USE PERIODS

	Summer	Winter	
	June 1 – October 31	November 1 – May 31	
On-Peak	11am-6pm Monday		
	through Friday, excluding	N/A	
	Holidays		
Semi-Peak	6am-11am and 6pm-	6am-6pm weekdays, and	
	10pm Monday through	all hours on weekends	
	Friday, excluding	and Holidays	
	Holidays		
Off-Peak	10pm-6am weekdays,	6pm-6am weekdays, and	
	and all hours weekends	all hours on weekends	
	and Holidays	and Holidays	

CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE RATES

		SUMMER RATE	WINTER
		June 1 – October 31	November 1 – May 31
CEA RATE	TIME-OF-USE PERIOD	Per kWh	Per kWh
RESIDENTIAL			
DR	All	\$.19042	\$.05540
DR-LI-MB	All	\$.19042	\$.05540
E-LI-TOU	All	\$.04757	\$.04331
E-LI-NR	All	\$.05517	\$.05044
DR-SES	On-Peak	\$.35776	\$.12985
DR-SES	Off-Peak	\$.10727	\$.08219
DR-SES	Super Off-Peak	\$.02999	\$.02378
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)	On-Peak	\$.22394	-
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)	Semi-Peak	\$.22389	\$.24174
G-DR-SES (Grandfathered)	Off-Peak	\$.22388	\$.24172
EV-TOU	On-Peak	\$.35776	\$.12985
EV-TOU	Off-Peak	\$.10727	\$.08219
EV-TOU	Super Off-Peak	\$.02999	\$.02378
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)	On-Peak	\$.12095	\$.09690
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)	Off-Peak	\$.12093	\$.09689
G-EV-TOU (Grandfathered)	Super Off-Peak	\$.09471	\$.06209
EV-TOU-2	On-Peak	\$.35776	\$.12985
EV-TOU-2	Off-Peak	\$.10727	\$.08219
EV-TOU-2	Super Off-Peak	\$.02999	\$.02378
G-EV-TOU-2	On-Peak	\$.16020	\$.39856
(Grandfathered)			
G-EV-TOU-2	Off-Peak	\$.16018	\$.14772
(Grandfathered) G-EV-TOU-2	Super Off-Peak	\$.16017	\$.14771
(Grandfathered)	Super On-Peak	\$.10017	Ş.14//1
EV-TOU-5	On-Peak	\$.35776	\$.12985
EV-TOU-5	Off-Peak	\$.10727	\$.08219
EV-TOU-5	Super Off-Peak	\$.02999	\$.02378
TOU-DR-1	On-Peak	\$.38749	\$.10532
TOU-DR-1	Off-Peak	\$.15311	\$.04213
TOU-DR-1	Super Off-Peak	\$.02999	\$.02378
TOU-DR-2	On-Peak	\$.38749	\$.10532
TOU-DR-2	Off-Peak	\$.10234	\$.03369
TOU-DR	On-Peak	\$.26101	\$.10452
TOU-DR	Off-Peak	\$.18913	\$.04167
TOU-DR	Super Off-Peak	\$.11124	\$.02343
G-TOU-DR (Grandfathered)	On-Peak	\$.32434	\$.13875

CEA RATE	TIME-OF-USE PERIOD	SUMMER RATE June 1 – October 31 Per kWh	WINTER November 1 – May 31 Per kWh
G-TOU-DR (Grandfathered)	Semi-Peak	\$.20001	\$.04297
G-TOU-DR (Grandfathered)	Off-Peak	\$.14290	\$.04296
PREMIUM POWER SUPPLY PRODUCTS			
Clean Impact Plus Prem	ium – 75% Carbon Free	\$.00100	\$.00100
Green Impact Premium	– 100% Renewable	\$.00750	\$.00750
NET ENERGY METERING			
Personal Impact – Net S	Surplus Compensation	\$.06	\$.06